## **NEWS**

FROM THE OFFICE OF THE STANISLAUS COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 22, 2016

## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS HONORS EMPLOYEES**

## FOR YEARS OF SERVICE

The Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors will be honoring County employees for their many years of service at their upcoming meeting listed below. The meeting will take place in the Board Chambers, located in the basement at 1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Modesto, California. Chairman Monteith will thank each employee for their outstanding service, dedication to the County, and to their department. Each employee will be presented with a framed Service Award.

Tuesday, May 24, 2016 at 9:00 a.m.

## HONORED FOR TWENTY FIVE YEARS OF SERVICE

Ali Arshad

Stanislaus County Environmental Resources

Bret Allen Silveira

Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department

Charles R. Clifton, Jr.

Stanislaus County Animal Services

